

<u>Memorandum</u>

<u>Director of Public Safety</u>

<u>&</u>
<u>Chief of Police</u>
Christopher R. Crawford

Deputy Police Chief
Donna S. Seyferth

<u>Deputy Fire Chief</u> James H. Wilson

Public Safety
Headquarters

&
Police Department

1776 Jack Oates Blvd Rockledge, FL 32955

Phone: (321) 690-3988

<u>Fire Station 1</u>

1800 Rockledge Blvd Rockledge, FL 32955

Fire Station 2
1600 S Fiske Blvd

1600 S Fiske Blvd Rockledge, FL 32955

Fire Station 3

3500 Murrell Rd Rockledge, FL 32955 To: Florida Opioid Settlement Council From: Director Christopher Crawford

Re: Plan

Date: 10/18/2024

This document outlines the Rockledge Public Safety Departments plan for utilizing opioid litigation settlement funds In FY 2024, Rockledge Public Safety Departments has received settlement funds. The agency plans to allocate these funds to purchase equipment and towards decreasing the oversupply of licit and illicit opioids. Additionally, allocated Opioid monies will be used to purchase Narcan and training associated with Narcan administration.

Rockledge Public Safety Department is within Brevard County which lies along major corridors from south Florida and directly east of Central Florida.

The Rockledge Public Safety Department is seeking other uses or startups in regards to Opioid abuse education and similar programs for residents that are in recovery.

www.cityofrockledge.org